TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		06/01/2011	NATIONAL BANK: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRUM CONTROL, INC.	
Street Address:	8031 AVONIA ROAD	
City:	FAIRVIEW	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16415	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2830947	SMART START
Registration Number:	2852129	DC SMART START
Registration Number:	2766353	SMART START JR.
Registration Number:	2728643	SPEC POWER
Registration Number:	1979434	QUIETSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-496-7543 Phone: Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0278

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41198.007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch	
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch	
Date:	06/01/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - PNC-Spectrum (01244555)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - PNC-Spectrum (01244555)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - PNC-Spectrum (01244555)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - PNC-Spectrum (01244555)#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 1, 2011 (this "Release"), is made and entered into by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (as hereinafter defined), for the Banks (as hereinafter defined) under that certain Patent, License, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated December 12, 2005 (the "Agreement"), made by Spectrum Control, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Grantor") in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated December 12, 2005, among the Grantor, the Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement), PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank") and various other financial institutions from time to time (PNC Bank, and such other financial institutions are each, a "Bank" and collectively, the "Banks"), and PNC Bank, as agent for the Banks (in such capacity, the "Agent") (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a Lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the registered Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and the Grantor executed that certain Notice of Security Interest – U.S. Trademarks on December 9, 2005, which the Agent filed on September 22, 2006, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame: 003396/0815; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release, relinquish, terminate and discharge its right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges in its entirety any and all Lien or security interest it has in the Trademarks. All rights, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, hereby reverts to the Grantor.
- 2. The Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against such Trademarks, as applicable.
- 3. The Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purpose of this Release.

[Signature page follows]

{01237298}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release on the date written above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

Name: James F. Stevenson

Title: Senior Vice President

{01237298}

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

See Attached

{01237298}

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
SMART START	2,830,947	04/06/2004	
DC SMART START	2,852,129	06/08/2004	
SMART START JR	2,766,353	09/23/2003	
SPEC POWER	2,728,643	06/24/2003	
QUIETSHIELD	1,979,434	06/11/1996	

TRADENAMES

SPECWAVE SPECPOWER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 06/01/2011